US. SEC BLINKEN TRAVELS TO BELGIUM POLAND MOLDOVA LATVIA LITHUANIA & ESTONIA

FROM MARCH 3 TO 8 D7 OF WAR IN UKRAINE

Paris, Washington DC, 02.03.2022, 23:18 Time

USPA NEWS - "Secretary Blinken will travel to Belgium, Poland, Moldova, Latvia, Lithuania, & Estonia to continue diplomatic engagements with Allies and partners on our united response to Russia's premeditated, unprovoked, & unjustified war against Ukraine. #UnitedWithUkraine" . Secretary Blinken will begin his trip in Brussels, Belgium where he will participate in a NATO Foreign Ministerial, meet with EU counterparts, participate in a G7 Ministerial Meeting, and hold additional meetings with partners to discuss the global response to Russia's invasion, including Allies' and partners' continued coordination on imposing massive consequences and severe economic costs on Russia. Source: US-State Department Spokesperson Ned Price - March 2, 2022

US. SEC BLINKEN TRAVELS TO BELGIUM POLAND MOLDOVA LATVIA LITHUANIA & ESTONIA FROM MARCH 3 TO 8, D7 OF WAR IN UKRAINE

The Secretary will then travel to Vilnius, Lithuania on March 6 to meet with President Gitanas Nauseda, Prime Minister Ingrida Simonyte, and Foreign Minister Gabrielius Landsbergis. On March 7, the Secretary will travel to Riga, Latvia, to meet with President Egils Levits, Prime Minister Krisjanis Karins, and Foreign Minister Edgars Rinkevics. He will travel to Tallinn, Estonia, on March 8 to meet with President Alar Karis, Prime Minister Kaja Kallas, and Foreign Minister Eva-Maria Liimets. During all three stops, he will discuss joint efforts to support Ukraine, strengthen NATO's deterrence and defense, promote democracy and human rights, and pursue deeper economic and energy cooperation with our Baltic Allies. : « Source US. State of Department

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-20114/us-sec-blinken-travels-to-belgium-poland-moldova-latvia-lithuania-und-estonia.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Jedi Foster, RSR

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Jedi

Foster, RSR

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com